

SB0103/952710/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 103  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after “act” insert “under certain circumstances”; and in line 19, after “terms;” insert “altering a certain definition.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, strike “SEXUAL”; and in the same line, strike “PERTAINING TO A MINOR” and substitute “CONCERNING THE SEXUAL ACTIVITY, AS DEFINED IN § 3-809 OF THIS SUBTITLE, OF A MINOR”.

On page 5, in line 30, strike “, TORMENTING,”.

On page 6, in line 5, strike “, TORMENT,”; in the same line, strike the second “OR” and substitute “AND”; in line 13, strike “, TORMENTING,”; in line 16, strike “AND”; in line 18, strike “, TORMENT,”; in the same line, strike the second “OR” and substitute “AND”; in line 20, after “MINOR” insert “; AND”.

(III) IN THE CASE OF A SINGLE SIGNIFICANT ACT, THE COMMUNICATION:

1. IS MADE AFTER RECEIVING A REASONABLE WARNING OR REQUEST TO STOP;

2. IS SENT WITH A REASONABLE EXPECTATION THAT THE RECIPIENT WOULD SHARE THE COMMUNICATION WITH A THIRD PARTY; OR

(Over)

**3. SHOCKS THE CONSCIENCE**”;

in line 24, strike “**TORMENTING**,”; in line 29, strike “**TORMENT**,”; and in the same line, strike the second “**OR**” and substitute “**AND**”.

On page 7, in line 21, strike “**(B)(1) THROUGH (5)**” and substitute “**(B)(1), (2), (3), (4), OR (5)**”.